exceeded long-term rates over an intermediate  maturity horizon.  The flat yield
curve has hurt our  interest  rate spread and net  interest  margin  because the
interest  rates we pay on our deposits  have  repriced  upwards  faster than the
interest rates that we earn on our loans and investments. If short-term interest
rates  continue  to rise so that the  yield  curve  remains  relatively  flat or

Edgar Filing: ROMA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

56

inverts  further,  we would expect that our new interest spread and net interest
margin would continue to compress, which would hurt our net interest income.

   A failing rate  environment  would result in a decrease in rates we pay
on deposits and borrowings, but the decrease in the cost of our funds may not be
as great at the decrease in the yields on our loan portfolio and mortgage-backed
securities and loan portfolios. This could cause a narrowing of our net interest
rate spread and could cause a decrease in our earnings.

   Quantitative  Analysis.  The  following  table  presents the Bank's net
portfolio value as of December 31, 2007. The net portfolio  values shown in this
table were calculated by the Office of Thrift Supervision,  based on information
provided by the Bank.

   December 31, 2007
   Net Portfolio Value   Net Portfolio Value
   as % of Present Value of Assets
   Net Portfolio   Basis Point
Changes in rate   $ Amount   $ Change   % Change   Value Ratio   Change
--------------------- ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ ---------------------- ---------------

+300 bp   172,308   -32,928   (16)%   20.11%   (256) bp
+200 bp   184,422   -20,814   (10)%   21.11%   (157) bp
+100 bp   195,872   -9,364   (5)%   22.00%   (67) bp
   0 bp   205,236   -   -   22.89%   -
-100 bp   210,986   5,720   3 %   23.01%   34  bp

(1)  The -200bp and -300bp  scenarios  are  not shown due to the low  prevailing
   interest rate environment.

   58

   Future  interest  rates or their effect on net  portfolio  value or net
interest  income are not  predictable.  Computations  of prospective  effects of
hypothetical interest rate changes are based on numerous assumptions,  including
relative levels of market interest rates, prepayments, and deposit run-offs, and
should not be relied upon as indicative of actual results.  Certain shortcomings
are  inherent  in  this  type  of  computation.   Although  certain  assets  and